PRINTED: 09/13/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| AWE OF PHOVIDER OR SUPPLIER CONSULATE HEALTHCARE OF WILLIAMSBURG WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CORE 1811 JAMESTOWN ROAD RESYMPTON OR LSO DESTRUCTIONS OF THE PROCEDED STALL REGULATION OR LSO DESTRUCTION OR LSO DESTRUCTION OF THE PROCEDED STALL REGULATION OR LSO DESTRUCTION OR LSO DESTRUCTION OF THE PROCEDED STALL REGULATION OR LSO DESTRUCTION OF THE PROCEDURES | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|---|--|---------|-----|--|-------------------------------|--|
| ONSULATE HEALTHCARE OF WILLIAMSBURG WILL AMSBURG, VA 23185 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPLEMENTS ESOURCE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 1811 JAMESTOWN NOAD WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185 PROVIDERS PLAND CORRECTION PREEX TARK PREEX TARK PREEX TARK PREEX TARK SOURCE PROVIDERS PLAND CORRECTION PREEX TARK PROVIDERS PRAID EXCENTION PREEX TARK PREEX T | | | 495190 | B. WING | | | | |
| FORCE FROM PROPRIES FROM PROPRIATION FOR TAG | | | PF WILLIAMSBURG | | 181 | 1 JAMESTOWN ROAD | 1 00/ | 00,2010 |
| An unannounced Medicare/Medicald revisit to the abbreviated survey conducted 7/24/18 through 7/26/18, was conducted 8/28/18 through 8/30/18. Corrections are required for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483 Federal Long Term Care Requirements. The census in this 90 certified bed facility was 83 at the time of the survey. The survey sample consisted of 28 current resident reviews and 3 closed record reviews. (F 755) SS=D CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3) \$483.45 Pharmacy Srevices The facility must provide routine and emergency drugs and biologicals to its residents, or obtain them under an agreement described in \$483.70(g). The facility must permit unlicensed personnel to administer drugs if State law permits, but only under the general supervision of a licensed purse. \$483.45(a) Procedures. A facility must provide pharmaceutical services (including procedures that assure the accurate acquiring, receiving, dispensing, and administering of all drugs and biologicals) to meet the needs of each resident. \$483.45(b) Service Consultation. The facility must employ or obtain the services of a licensed pharmacist who- \$483.45(b) (1) Provides consultation on all aspects of the provision of pharmacy services in the facility. | PRÉFIX | (EACH DEFICIENC) | MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREFI | × | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP. | BE | |
| \$483.45 Pharmacy Services The facility must provide routine and emergency drugs and biologicals to its residents, or obtain them under an agreement described in \$483.70(g). The facility may permit unlicensed personnel to administer drugs if State law permits, but only under the general supervision of a licensed nurse. \$483.45(a) Procedures. A facility must provide pharmaceutical services (including procedures that assure the accurate acquiring, receiving, dispensing, and administering of all drugs and biologicals) to meet the needs of each resident. \$483.45(b) Service Consultation. The facility must employ or obtain the services of a licensed pharmacist who- \$483.45(b)(1) Provides consultation on all aspects of the provision of pharmacy services in the facility. **TILLE** **Srvcs/Procedures/Pharmacist/Records** 1. Root Cause Analysis completed. Resident # 127 no longer resides in the facility. **Director of Nursing / Designee completed a Quality Review of antibiotics for timely refil/availability for administration. Regional Director to validate results of Quality Review. Follow up based on findings. **ARBORATORY DIRECTOR'S OF PROVIDER'SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE** **TILLE** **EVOCATION STATES** **ARBORATORY DIRECTOR'S OF PROVIDER'SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE** **ITILE** **CROBATES** **CROBATES* | {F 755} | An unannounced Mabbreviated survey 7/26/18, was conductorrections are requirements. The census in this at the time of the successive of 28 curclosed record revie Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr | Medicare/Medicaid revisit to the conducted 7/24/18 through eted 8/28/18 through 8/30/18. uired for compliance with 42 eral Long Term Care 90 certified bed facility was 83 urvey. The survey sample rent resident reviews and 3 ws. rocedures/Pharmacist/Records | | | of this plan does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the fact alleged or conclusions set forth the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because required by the provisions of | ts on his | |
| | | §483.45 Pharmacy The facility must predrugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The fall personnel to admin permits, but only ur a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedu pharmaceutical ser that assure the acc dispensing, and add biologicals) to meet §483.45(b) Service must employ or obt pharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Provi | Services ovide routine and emergency als to its residents, or obtain element described in cility may permit unlicensed ister drugs if State law ader the general supervision of the ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and a the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed ides consultation on all | | S | Root Cause Analysis completed a Quality Review antibiotics for timely refill/availability for administration. Regional Director to validate results Quality Review. Follow up | eted. nee w of | The state of the s |
| 1. U. (.) H. F "1 X P. A. "1 X P. A. ST. T. L. C. P. C. H. C. L. P. | LABORATOR | Λ | | NATURE | | TITLE EXECUTIVE Director | 9. | , , |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| | EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---|--|---|---|---|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 495190 | B. WING | | l l | R-C /30/2018 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CONSULATE HEALTHCARE OF WILLIAMSBURG | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1811 JAMESTOWN ROAD WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | OULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| {F 755} | receipt and disposit sufficient detail to e reconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Dete order and that an a is maintained and p. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative record review and f. the facility staff failed available for adminity (Resident #127) of sample. Resident #127 was the hospital on 8/27 infection with the anantibiotic was unav. 8/28/18. The antibion 8/29/18 at 6:00 p. The findings include Resident #127, and the facility on 8/27/1 (infection), spondyled disease, diabetes, canemia, and arthritical As the resident was Minimum Data Set completed. On 8/28/18 at 2:30 equipment was observed. | colishes a system of records of cion of all controlled drugs in nable an accurate rmines that drug records are in account of all controlled drugs beriodically reconciled. No is not met as evidenced acility documentation reviewed to ensure medications were estration for 1 resident all residents in the survey admitted to the facility from 718 for treatment of an antibiotic Vancomycin. The callable from the pharmacy on otic was not administered until o.m. Be year old, was admitted to 18. Diagnoses included C. Difficus, hypertension, heart and stage renal disease, | {F 7 | Joirector of Nursing/Design provided re-education for Licensed Nurses regarding ensuring medication refilled/administered as ordered by physician. Dof Nursing/Designee to with hospital discharge to discuss coordination resident care. Director of Nursing /Deto conduct Quality Improvement monitoring resident medications for refill/available (in stock)/administered pephysician's order 5 x/w weeks, weekly x 4 week Quality improvement Monitoring, Findings to reviewed at monthly Quality improvement Monitoring schedule medication of Complian October 2, 2018 Allegation of Complian October 2, 2018 | or ng Director met planner of signee ng of or timely r eek x 4 KS. be API | | |

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | l ' ' | X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|--------------------|---------------------------------------|---|-----|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 495190 | B. WING | | | 1 | -C 30/2018 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CONSULATE HEALTHCARE OF WILLIAMSBURG | | | 1 | 1 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 811 JAMESTOWN ROAD VILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185 | ., | 50,2010 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY) | DBE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| {F 755} | According to Reside contact precautions #127 due to a C. D. The "After Visit Surincluded in Resider summary read, "Yo 27, 2018." Include "Final Medication Lincluded an antibio cap (125 milligrams days. A handwritten note read, "Verified t.o. signed with the factor 8/27/18. According to Reside facility orders, the was 8/27/18. The 8/28/18 and the en "order status" read was discontinued a for Discontinued a for Discontinued a for Discontinue read was discontinued a for Discontinued a for Discontinue read was discontinued a for Disc | the room at this time. ent #127's clinical record, s were in place for Resident iff infection. mmary" from the hospital was at #127's clinical record. The u were discharged on: August d in the summary was the ist At Discharge." The list tic order for Vancomycin take 1 s) by mouth every 6 hours for 5 on the hospital medication list telephone order)." It was ility nurse's name and the date ent #127's computerized order date for the Vancomycin start date was documented as d date was 8/28/18. The "Discontinued." The order t 12:39 a.m. and the "Reason ad, "medicine will be delivery | {F 7 | 55} | | | | |

| | JEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA JUDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|---|---|-----|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 495190 | B. WING | | | | -C 30/2018 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CONSULATE HEALTHCARE OF WILLIAMSBURG | | | | 18 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 311 JAMESTOWN ROAD /ILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185 | 1 007 | 30,2010 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| {F 755} | Capsule 125 mg (mmouth every 6 hour finished called phare delivery tomorrow at Reschedule medicity on 8/28/18 at 9:09 was written. The nemedication: Vancor Pharmacy told write afternoon. Resche aware On call doctor A new order for Var 8/28/18 was included The start date was the end date was 9. "Active." The new August 2018 MAR. was scheduled to so On 8/30/18 at 1:30 Nurse K (LPN K) who pharmacy delivery stated that the phare twice daily Mondaywere between 3-4 punday there was a state medication delimours. LPN K point Information" sheet to When asked if she Vancomycin was not stated that the phare that the phare was a state of the phare wa | ote read, "Vancomycin HCL nilligram) Give 1 capsule by so for CDIFF for 5 Days until macy, medication will be afternoon (8/28/2018). a.m., a Nursing Progress Note ote read, "Called pharmacy for nycin HCL capsule 125 mg. or that it will be in the duled it. (Husband name), or, aware." accomycin with an order date of od in Resident #127's orders. documented as 8/28/18 and /3/18. The "order status" read, order was include on the The first dose of Vancomycin tart 8/29/18 at 6:00 p.m. p.m., Licensed Practical as asked to describe the schedule. LPN K stated that ocated in Portsmouth. She macy delivered medications as Saturday. The delivery times of the one delivery run at midnight. A very would arrive within 2-4 | {F 7 | 55} | | | |
| | The Pharmacy Info | rmation sheet included the | | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| | | 495190 | B. WING | | | 1 | -C 30/2018 | |
| | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CONSULATE HEALTHCARE OF WILLIAMSBURG | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1811 JAMESTOWN ROAD WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185 | | | - | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| {F 755} | sheet read, Monda by 11:00 a.m. had a p.m. and medication a delivery window of the partial of the partial of the pharmacy auto the pharmacy auto Resident #127's or 8/27/18. LPN C state the medication was delivery on 8/28/18 the pharmacy on 8/28/18 the medications for new the pharmacy received by the pharmacy auto Resident #127's or 8/27/18. LPN C state the pharmacy on 8/28/18 the medication was delivered by the pharmacy on 8/28/18. LPN C state the pharmacy on 8/28/18. LPN C state the pharmacy on 8/28/18. LPN C state the medication was delivered by the pharmacy on 8/28/18. LPN C state the medication was delivered by the pharmacy on 8/28/18. LPN C state the medication was delivered by the pharmacy contact, the pharmacy contact, the medication was delivered by the pharmacy contact, the pharmacy contact the pharmacy contact. | nelines for admissions. The y- Friday medications ordered a delivery window of 12:00 ans ordered by 10:00 p.m. had of 12:00 a.m. p.m., an interview was Director of Nursing (DON) at #127's Vancomycin. The resident #127 arrived at the at 5:30 p.m. and the put in with the pharmacy on the stated that the facility staff omycin would come on the answer of the windown of the with the Unit Manager, Nurse C (LPN C), as LPN C the situation. p.m., LPN C was asked how ived orders from the facility. When a nurse entered an order system, the order was sent to matically. LPN C stated that ders went to the pharmacy on ated that she called the 18 and asked about the C stated the pharmacy would. She stated that the livered on 8/28/18. LPN C was e pharmacy phone number. The hone number and the Other A. | {F 7 | 55} | | | | |
| | | p.m., a call was placed to the answered the phone and was | | | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|---|--|---------|---|-------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 495190 | B. WING | | 3 | l. | -C 30/2018 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CONSULATE HEALTHCARE OF WILLIAMSBURG | | | · | 1811 JA | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MESTOWN ROAD .MSBURG, VA 23185 | 1 007 | 00/2010 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | | x | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | | | |
| {F 755} | Resident #127. Or received the order at 8:17 p.m. Other should have gone 8/28/18. She did not the midnight deliver Vancomycin was signed G (LPN G) at the form of the first of | age 5 nedication order information for ther A stated that the pharmacy for the Vancomycin on 8/27/18 or A stated that the medication out on the midnight delivery on not know why it did not go on ery. Other A stated the ent out on 8/28/18 on the noon stated that the Vancomycin d by Licensed Practical Nurse acility on 8/28/18 at 2:30 p.m. I. p.m., LPN G was asked if she at #127's Vancomycin. LPN G rked from 7:00 a.m. until 4:45 and did remember signing for the stated that she signed a hard onic copy of the receipt. LPN aper copy was placed in a ng station. She looked through the interview and could not every" shipment summary was cility staff. LPN G signed for 8/28/18 at 2:30 p.m. I. p.m., the DON was asked why mycin order was discontinued at the Vancomycin did not armacy on the midnight run, was called and a new order ed why the Vancomycin last 2:30 p.m. was not esident #127 until 8/29/18 at N stated she did not know why as put into the computer to | {F 7 | 55} | | | | |

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | 1 | X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|---|-----|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 495190 B. WING | | | | | R-C 08/30/2018 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CONSULATE HEALTHCARE OF WILLIAMSBURG | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1811 JAMESTOWN ROAD WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185 | | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY) | DBE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| {F 755} | the DON that Resi antibiotic until 48 h At the end of day n Administrator, DO notified of the issu | age 6 6:00 p.m. It was reviewed with dent #127 did not receive the nours after admission. meeting on 8/30/18, the N and Corporate Nurse were e. They were asked to provide taining to the issue. | {F 7 | 55} | | | | |
| | | · | | | | | | |